

#### Ref No: KIVL/BSE/SEC/738

December 21, 2023

To Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release Scrip No: 530215

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company, the content

of which is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the information on your record. Yours Faithfully,

#### For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

NANDITHA T Digitally signed by NANDITHA T Date: 2023.12.21 07:59:10 +05'30'

Nanditha T Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Kings Infra Ventures Limited Registered Office : 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India. info@kingsinfra.com l www.kingsinfra.com

Corporate Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra, Kochi, Kerala- 682020 info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823 CIN : L05000KL1987PLC004913



### KINGS/PN/2023/09

## 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

## PRESS RELEASE

# PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK SANCTIONS ENHANCED WORKING CAPITAL LIMITS TO KINGS INFRA

Kings Infra has received sanction for its proposal for enhanced working capital limits from Punjab National Bank. The Company has been consistently turning out excellent financial results for the FY 22-23 and the first two quarters of the ongoing financial year.

The Company was able to receive two long term contracts for supply of Vannamei shrimps to China & US markets. The quantum of orders to each destination is over Rs. 100 Crores per annum, over and above the present regular orders. In order to scale up the activities and meet commitments, Kings Infra has also entered into arrangements as a Merchant Exporter with leading processing plants.

There is an increased demand for high-quality antibiotic free sea food in the domestic as well as in the international market. The enhancement of the Fund Based bank facilities will enable the company to expand the operations into new territories and markets and achieve the ambitious growth plans.

Kings Infra has entered the domestic market this year as there exists a big opportunity to develop this segment for premium quality healthy food options in institutional packs as well as retail packs for B2B and B2C Customers. Kings Infra is now entering the Ready-to-cook and Ready-to-eat products under its marquee brand KING BENTO.

Considering the track record of success, financial performance and the growth initiatives lined up for implementation, Punjab National Bank, who have partnered our growth over the years has now approved the company's proposal and accorded sanction for additional Cash Credit, LC and non LC bill discounting Export Packing credit and bank guarantee from the existing limits of 23 Cr to over 40 Cr.

The year ahead will be a landmark year for Kings Infra as the Company enhances it operations in export and aquaculture while expanding its footprint the Domestic market with its King Bento in Ready to Cook and Heat and eat segments.

The Zonal Manager, Punjab National Bank, Smt. Bhuvaneswari Venkatraman handed over the enhanced sanction letter to Sri. Shaji Baby John, Chairman of Kings Infra Ventures Ltd.

END

Kings Infra Ventures Limited Registered Office : 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India. info@kingsinfra.com l www.kingsinfra.com

Corporate Office : B10, 2nd Floor, Triveni Courtt, KP Vallon Road, Kadavanthra, Kochi, Kerala- 682020 info@kingsinfra.com +91 484 4865823 CIN : L05000KL1987PLC004913